
KE-430HX, 430HS/BE-438HX, 438HS-202

77

KE-430HX,430HS/BE-438HX,438HS-202

C1.                 / Feed mechanism

< BE-438HX,BE-438HS    
   / For BE-438HX,BE-438HS >

< KE-430HX     / For KE-430HX >

< KE-430HX,KE-430HS    
  / For KE-430HX,KE-430HS >

7

6

24

29

30

5

2

1

14

1414

13

23

2526

19

33

51

38

53

46

46

54+

18

44
45

43

56+

32

49

27
28

40
42

40
41

3450

39

48
55+35

47
36

52

37
38

15
17 20

16

3

22

64

9
10

11
12

8
8

21

4
13

14

61+

31+

31+

63+

62+

56+

55+60
58 57

59

57
60

59

58

54+

50

22



KE-430HX, 430HS/BE-438HX, 438HS-202

8

C1. 送り関係 / Feed mechanism
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SB7485001 1 Xオクリレバーメタル X-FEED LEVER BUSH
2 SB6737001 1 Xオクリレバー X-FEED LEVER
3 SB0800101 1 Xオクリカクコマクミ T-LENGTH REGURATOR BLOCK ASSY
4 012300336 1 アナヒラ3X3 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M3X3
5 012500536 1 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
6 SB7465001 1 Xオクリギア X-FEED GEAR
7 018063036 1 アナボルト6X30 BOLT SOCKET M6X30
8 SB4483001 2 Yラックジクメタル Y-FEED RACK SHAFY BUSH
9 SB6738101 1 Yラックジク Y-FEED RACK SHAFT
10 048080342 1 トメワE8 RETAINING RING E8
11 SB0917101 1 Yラックジクダキ Y-FEED RACK SHAFT CLAMP
12 018501436 1 アナボルト5X14 BOLT SOCKET M5X14
13 SB4161001 2 オクリギアS FEED GEAR S
14 012060536 4 アナヒラ6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
15 SB6739001 1 オクリダイウケイタ FEED BAR SUPPORT PLATE
16 018401036 2 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
17 SA3538001 2  シメネジ4X8 SCREW,M4X8
18 SB6740001 1 オクリダイカバー FEED BAR COVER
19 SA3538001 6  シメネジ4X8 SCREW,M4X8
20 SB0803001 1 Yオクリカクコマクミ T-WIDTH REGURATOR BLOCK ASSY
21 012400436 1 アナヒラ4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
22 012500536 1 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 SB0919101 1 Xモータートリツケイタ X-MOTOR SETTING PLATE
24 S42446001 3 アナボルトザクミ6X14 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
25 SB0920101 1 Yモータートリツケイタ Y-MOTOR SETTING PLATE
26 S42446001 3 アナボルトザクミ6X14 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
27 018061636 2 アナボルト6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
28 025060236 2 ヒラザガネチュウ6 WASHER PLAIN M 6
29 SB0924101 1 Xオクリギヤカバー X-FEED GEAR COVER
30 062400416 2 ナベコ4X4 SCREW, PAN M4X4

<KE-430HX, KE-430HS用> <For KE-430HX, KE-430HS>
31+ SB6741001 1 オクリダイコクミA FEED BAR SUB ASSY A
32 SB6749001 1 オサエウデササエイタ WORK CLAMP ARM SUPPORT PLATE
33 018400836 2 アナボルト4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

<BE-438HX, BE-438HS用> <For BE-438HX, BE-438HS>
31+ SB6743001 1 オクリダイコクミB FEED BAR SUB ASSY B

34 SB6748001 1 オサエウデ WORK CLAMP ARM
35 110367001 1 ザガネ WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
36 048060346 1 トメワE6 RETAINING RING E6
37 SA3231002 1 セツトカラーB SET SCREW COLLAR,B
38 012060536 2 アナヒラ6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
39 012500536 1 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
40 SA3424101 2 オサエアシオサエイタA WORK CLAMP GUIDE BRACKET,A
41 SA3425101 1 オサエアシオサエイタB WORK CLAMP GUIDE BRACKET,B
42 SA3426001 6 オサエアシサラネジ3.5 SCREW,FLAT M3.5
43 SA3208301 2 オサエウデレバーイタ WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER PLATE
44 146354002 2 ザガネ WASHER, PLAIN 5
45 018500836 2 アナボルト5X8 BOLT SOCKET M5X8
46 SB6823001 2 オサエバネ WORK CLAMP SPRING
47 SB6824001 1 バネカケ SPRING HOLDER
48 012500536 2 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
49 SA4130001 1 フィンガーガード FINGER GUARD
50 SA2626001 2 トメネジ3.5 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5
51 SA3428101 1 オサエウデササエジク SUPPORT SHAFT W-CLAMP
52 012500536 1 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
53 SB1172001 1 スライダー SLIDER

KE-430HX, 430HS/BE-438HX, 438HS-202 8

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 




